

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 7
(CC 69 4 0 / 2 0 0 7)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in L P A No. 24 9 / 2 0 0 3
of The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

K R I S H A N D E V
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SL P)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has invited our attention to the
decision of this Court in the case of Union of India and Others Vs. Ba k s hi Ra m
(19 9 0) 2 SCC, 42 6.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order of the
Division Bench, insofar as it directs payment of 50% of the back wages to the
respondent herein, is stayed.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master